
2012 BOARDMAN SPARTAN 

INVITATIONAL DIV 3 BOYS 

BOARDMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 15, 2012 

58 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Maplewood                65    6   11   12   15   21   58   63  17:02.2  0:50.1 

  2 McDonald                 77    3    4   18   24   28   39   60  16:57.3  1:37.5 

  3 Garaway                  92    5   10   19   27   31   93  128  17:12.7  1:23.4 

  4 Gilmour Academy         136   16   17   20   37   46   48   67  17:34.5  1:03.7 

  5 Berkshire               166   14   35   36   38   43   53   65  17:49.4  1:05.4 

  6 Independence            213    2   13   56   69   73   77  107  17:43.9  3:09.6 

  7 St. Thomas Aquinas      228    1   44   50   55   78   87   88  17:52.3  3:18.6 

  8 Smithville              297   29   30   62   64  112  146  149  18:28.5  2:10.4 

  9 Greensburg-Salem        300   34   52   57   68   89  111  124  18:29.5  1:26.3 

 10 Rootstown               319   23   40   80   84   92  162  163  18:38.3  1:55.8 

 11 BeVerly Fort Fry        326   26   45   54   97  104  121       18:41.7  2:05.6 

 12 Trinity                 371   25   33   61  123  129  130  143  18:50.3  2:35.9 

 13 W S. Northwestern       387    9   47   81   96  154  158  168  18:56.0  3:58.4 

 14 St. John Central        425    8   66   98  119  134  179  181  19:05.5  3:20.2 

 15 Lordstown               459   85   86   90   95  103  109  144  19:23.8  0:27.4 

 16 Hawken                  484    7   91  122  131  133            19:21.3  3:20.4 

 17 United                  520   41   71  116  140  152  157  160  19:37.4  2:46.7 

 18 Cardinal                528   32   74  118  151  153  155  172  19:40.4  3:05.9 

 19 Tuscar. C C.            531   49   51  125  141  165  187  200  19:42.8  3:05.5 

 20 Dalton                  557   99  105  110  117  126  127  138  19:53.2  0:30.8 

 21 Kirtland                562   70  101  115  137  139  145  150  19:48.2  1:43.5 

 22 Open Door Christian     566   22  102  120  156  166  185       19:55.9  3:55.3 

 23 East Canton             606   82   94  100  161  169  173  177  20:12.9  2:24.7 

 24 Newbury                 643   42  106  136  176  183  199  201  20:32.6  4:21.0 

 25 Kid. Cent. Christian    706   59   72  178  190  207  211       21:51.9  8:28.6 

 26 East Palestine          736  114  135  148  164  175  193       20:48.3  2:00.7 

 27 Mogadore                757   75  108  180  196  198  204  209  21:57.0  5:36.4 

 28 Mineral Ridge           767   79  159  170  171  188  191       21:17.9  4:01.0 

 29 Jackson-Milton          770   76  113  184  195  202            22:07.7  5:59.1 

 30 Columbiana              789   83  142  167  192  205            22:01.4  6:42.1 

 31 Norwayne                833  132  147  174  186  194  197       21:56.0  3:54.4 

 32 B C. Western Reserve    988  182  189  203  206  208  210       24:46.0  4:42.4 

 

Incomplete Teams: Bristol, Carpe Diem Acad., David Anderson, Seb. McKinley, South 

Range 

Badger 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 



 

1. Maplewood 

    6  Wyatt Hartman, 12          16:35.7    5:21 

   11  Solomon Yoder, 11          17:01.7    5:30 

   12  Derek Morrison, 10         17:01.8    5:30 

   15  Tristan Dahmen, 9          17:05.9    5:31 

   21  Mike Dahmen, 12            17:25.8    5:37 

   58  Scott Rupe, 11             18:25.1    5:56 

   63  Jared Swogger, 9           18:31.7    5:59 

Total Time = 1:25:10.6     Total Places = 65 

 

2. McDonald 

    3  Patrick Kunkel, 12         16:03.3    5:11 

    4  Bobby Johnson, 11          16:10.4    5:13 

   18  Allan Coviello, 11         17:16.9    5:34 

   24  Tyler Smith, 12            17:34.9    5:40 

   28  David Natoli, 10           17:40.8    5:42 

   39  Zach Hawout, 10            18:03.2    5:49 

   60  Zack Fedyski, 9            18:28.3    5:58 

Total Time = 1:24:46.1     Total Places = 77 

 

3. Garaway 

    5  Logan Kettlewell, 12       16:22.2    5:17 

   10  Brady Yoder, 12            16:57.5    5:28 

   19  Alex Shrock, 11            17:18.8    5:35 

   27  Caleb Morehart, 10         17:39.6    5:42 

   31  Blake Yoder, 10            17:45.6    5:44 

   93  Dakota Thomas, 9           19:27.0    6:16 

  128  Logan Hershberger, 10      20:12.7    6:31 

Total Time = 1:26:03.6     Total Places = 92 

 

4. Gilmour Academy 

   16  John Brett, 11             17:06.8    5:31 

   17  Alexander Clapacs, 11      17:13.2    5:33 

   20  Alexander Ulatowski, 11    17:20.8    5:36 

   37  Brandon Phillips, 10       18:01.2    5:49 

   46  Brendan Coyne, 11          18:10.4    5:52 

   48  Thomas Hollis, 12          18:15.4    5:53 

   67  Paul-Henry Schoenhagen, 11 18:36.0    6:00 

Total Time = 1:27:52.2     Total Places = 136 

 

5. Berkshire 

   14  Nathan Dornback, 12        17:02.8    5:30 

   35  Ronnie Simpson, 11         17:55.4    5:47 

   36  Iain Laymon, 12            17:58.8    5:48 

   38  Tim Hlad, 10               18:01.7    5:49 

   43  Adam Thompson, 10          18:08.2    5:51 

   53  Nicholas Millet, 11        18:21.3    5:55 

   65  Nate Walker, 10            18:35.1    6:00 

Total Time = 1:29:06.7     Total Places = 166 

 

6. Independence 

    2  Kyle Polman, 12            15:41.7    5:04 

   13  Ryan Kuzilla, 12           17:02.1    5:30 

   56  Shane Bender, 10           18:23.8    5:56 

   69  David Wisniewski, 9        18:40.8    6:02 

   73  Matt Terrano, 9            18:51.3    6:05 

   77  John Belitz, 11            18:56.0    6:06 

  107  Brad Niepokny, 11          19:46.9    6:23 

Total Time = 1:28:39.5     Total Places = 213 

 

7. St. Thomas Aquinas 

    1  Cory Glines, 12            15:37.6    5:02 



   44  Nathan Laubacher, 10       18:08.6    5:51 

   50  Matt Beskitt, 11           18:16.1    5:54 

   55  Dominic Farolino, 11       18:23.0    5:56 

   78  Anthony Michna, 12         18:56.2    6:06 

   87  Andrew Addessi, 9          19:15.3    6:13 

   88  Collin Appleby, 11         19:15.4    6:13 

Total Time = 1:29:21.4     Total Places = 228 

 

8. Smithville 

   29  Jim Weaverling, 12         17:42.2    5:43 

   30  Tommy Weiner, 11           17:44.0    5:43 

   62  Grant Walder, 11           18:29.6    5:58 

   64  Trent Weber, 12            18:34.1    5:59 

  112  Matt Hunter, 10            19:52.5    6:25 

  146  Wyatt Baer, 10             20:34.1    6:38 

  149  Ian Weiner, 9              20:39.3    6:40 

Total Time = 1:32:22.2     Total Places = 297 

 

9. Greensburg-Salem 

   34  Zach Klueber, 12           17:49.8    5:45 

   52  Brett Smith, 11            18:19.9    5:55 

   57  Andrew Craig, 12           18:24.3    5:56 

   68  Ryan Trout, 12             18:37.5    6:00 

   89  Gerome Spino, 12           19:16.0    6:13 

  111  Nick Rossi, 10             19:51.9    6:24 

  124  Christian Lewis, 11        20:09.1    6:30 

Total Time = 1:32:27.2     Total Places = 300 

 

10. Rootstown 

   23  William Morgan, 11         17:30.2    5:39 

   40  Evan Ferrell, 12           18:04.0    5:50 

   80  Dillon Melby, 10           18:58.9    6:07 

   84  Matt Colpo, 10             19:12.4    6:12 

   92  Jacob Ress, 12             19:25.9    6:16 

  162  Kyle Deubel, 12            21:17.3    6:52 

  163  Tyler Hilliard, 12         21:18.1    6:52 

Total Time = 1:33:11.2     Total Places = 319 

 

11. BeVerly Fort Fry 

   26  John Anderson              17:38.9    5:42 

   45  Matt Cheeseman             18:08.7    5:51 

   54  Ford McElroy               18:22.2    5:56 

   97  Quintin Webb               19:34.2    6:19 

  104  Matt Roush                 19:44.5    6:22 

  121  John Anderson              20:01.8    6:28 

Total Time = 1:33:28.4     Total Places = 326 

 

12. Trinity 

   25  Matt Detzel, 11            17:37.4    5:41 

   33  James Nedrich, 11          17:48.2    5:45 

   61  Erik Raulinaitis, 12       18:29.2    5:58 

  123  John Gudz, 9               20:03.3    6:28 

  129  Mike Olegario, 12          20:13.2    6:31 

  130  Dan Sheppard, 10           20:14.0    6:32 

  143  Andrew Norton, 10          20:29.8    6:37 

Total Time = 1:34:11.1     Total Places = 371 

 

13. W S. Northwestern 

    9  Shane Berger, 11           16:57.0    5:28 

   47  Andrew McCoy, 9            18:13.9    5:53 

   81  Erich Berger, 10           19:02.1    6:08 

   96  Kyle Hinton, 9             19:31.7    6:18 

  154  Zach Watkins, 11           20:55.4    6:45 



  158  Blake Coffman, 11          21:10.2    6:50 

  168  Sawyer Topovski, 12        21:29.4    6:56 

Total Time = 1:34:39.9     Total Places = 387 

 

14. St. John Central 

    8  Corey Leasure, 12          16:56.6    5:28 

   66  Aaron Ebbert, 11           18:35.2    6:00 

   98  Brennan Donahue, 12        19:38.8    6:20 

  119  Garrett Holubeck, 11       20:00.3    6:27 

  134  Sean Clemons, 10           20:16.8    6:32 

  179  David Goclan, 11           22:06.3    7:08 

  181  Mark Donahue, 9            22:08.9    7:09 

Total Time = 1:35:27.6     Total Places = 425 

 

15. Lordstown 

   85  John Tarchick, 12          19:14.2    6:12 

   86  Louis Liming, 11           19:14.9    6:13 

   90  Luke Mullins, 12           19:17.4    6:13 

   95  Vincent Goddard, 10        19:30.8    6:18 

  103  Preston Michalski, 10      19:41.6    6:21 

  109  Allen Metz, 10             19:51.2    6:24 

  144  Anthony Onderko, 10        20:32.0    6:37 

Total Time = 1:36:58.7     Total Places = 459 

 

16. Hawken 

    7  Adam Berry, 12             16:56.0    5:28 

   91  Kevin Goodrich, 12         19:17.5    6:13 

  122  Jacob Dennis, 12           20:01.9    6:28 

  131  Corey Shupp, 10            20:14.9    6:32 

  133  Sam Schlang, 11            20:16.3    6:32 

Total Time = 1:36:46.5     Total Places = 484 

 

17. United 

   41  James Kataro, 11           18:05.1    5:50 

   71  Joseph Kataro, 10          18:47.3    6:04 

  116  Vincent Zehentbauer, 10    19:57.9    6:26 

  140  Zach Young, 9              20:24.9    6:35 

  152  Jacob Wolni, 11            20:51.8    6:44 

  157  Anthony Zarlinga, 11       21:08.7    6:49 

  160  Matt Salmen, 11            21:16.2    6:52 

Total Time = 1:38:06.8     Total Places = 520 

 

18. Cardinal 

   32  Adam Filla, 12             17:46.0    5:44 

   74  Justin Yoder, 12           18:53.0    6:05 

  118  Josh Minnick, 11           20:00.0    6:27 

  151  Tyler Sodee, 12            20:51.2    6:44 

  153  Christian Noreika, 10      20:51.9    6:44 

  155  Brandon Neikerk, 9         20:56.8    6:45 

  172  Joey Toth, 12              21:45.5    7:01 

Total Time = 1:38:21.8     Total Places = 528 

 

19. Tuscar. C C. 

   49  Danny Price, 11            18:16.1    5:54 

   51  Jay O'Donnell, 10          18:18.6    5:54 

  125  Ben O'Donnell, 11          20:09.8    6:30 

  141  Adam Price, 10             20:28.1    6:36 

  165  Jeremy Krese, 10           21:21.5    6:53 

  187  Tim Nguyen, 12             22:48.1    7:21 

  200  Bennett Triplett, 9        24:36.4    7:56 

Total Time = 1:38:33.9     Total Places = 531 

 

20. Dalton 



   99  Michael Shilling, 11       19:39.4    6:20 

  105  Anthony Silvis, 12         19:45.5    6:22 

  110  Noah Menuez, 10            19:51.4    6:24 

  117  Jacob Zeltman, 12          19:59.8    6:27 

  126  Zachary Fritts, 9          20:10.1    6:30 

  127  Gregory Fritts, 9          20:10.4    6:30 

  138  Ian Zaleski, 12            20:20.4    6:34 

Total Time = 1:39:26.0     Total Places = 557 

 

21. Kirtland 

   70  Nick Tremaglio, 11         18:41.4    6:02 

  101  Stephan Look, 12           19:39.6    6:21 

  115  Max Trubiano, 11           19:56.1    6:26 

  137  Chris Brown, 9             20:19.3    6:33 

  139  Josh Mansfield, 9          20:24.8    6:35 

  145  Kevin Cummings, 9          20:32.1    6:37 

  150  Nick Meyer, 10             20:43.3    6:41 

Total Time = 1:39:01.1     Total Places = 562 

 

22. Open Door Christian 

   22  Cameron Rusnak, 12         17:27.0    5:38 

  102  Dan Carmany, 9             19:41.2    6:21 

  120  Dean Wasil, 12             20:01.5    6:28 

  156  Drew Zaborowski, 10        21:07.8    6:49 

  166  Noah Zaleski, 9            21:22.2    6:54 

  185  Nick Imbrogno, 11          22:43.5    7:20 

Total Time = 1:39:39.5     Total Places = 566 

 

23. East Canton 

   82  Nick Miller, 10            19:06.8    6:10 

   94  Colin McCauley, 9          19:30.7    6:18 

  100  R J. Weston, 12            19:39.5    6:20 

  161  Chris Lang, 12             21:16.3    6:52 

  169  Drew Berger, 10            21:31.4    6:57 

  173  Sam Weiland, 9             21:46.3    7:01 

  177  Mack Thompson, 11          22:03.7    7:07 

Total Time = 1:41:04.5     Total Places = 606 

 

24. Newbury 

   42  Joe Hamilton, 11           18:06.9    5:51 

  106  Zack Temple, 9             19:46.4    6:23 

  136  Dakota Medley, 9           20:18.2    6:33 

  176  Ian Kinnaird, 12           22:03.5    7:07 

  183  Tim Henry, 12              22:27.8    7:15 

  199  Danny Kekedy, 10           24:36.4    7:56 

  201  Matt Stefancin, 11         24:36.8    7:56 

Total Time = 1:42:42.7     Total Places = 643 

 

25. Kid. Cent. Christian 

   59  Drew Yoder, 10             18:26.9    5:57 

   72  Sam Miller, 12             18:48.4    6:04 

  178  Logan Galbraith, 10        22:04.9    7:07 

  190  Alex Murray, 11            23:03.7    7:26 

  207  Elliot Bowen, 9            26:55.5    8:41 

  211  Chad Fernell, 10           33:55.1   10:56 

Total Time = 1:49:19.2     Total Places = 706 

 

26. East Palestine 

  114  Charles Butler, 11         19:54.1    6:25 

  135  Joe Caporale, 10           20:18.0    6:33 

  148  Logan Foster, 12           20:36.1    6:39 

  164  James Molnar, 9            21:18.4    6:52 

  175  Josh Adams, 12             21:54.8    7:04 



  193  Wayne Guy, 10              23:29.3    7:35 

Total Time = 1:44:01.1     Total Places = 736 

 

27. Mogadore 

   75  Nick D'Antonio, 11         18:53.9    6:06 

  108  John Richardson, 10        19:47.2    6:23 

  180  David King, 11             22:08.3    7:08 

  196  Daniel King, 9             24:25.4    7:53 

  198  Sean McNamee, 9            24:30.2    7:54 

  204  Christian Greathouse, 9    25:19.3    8:10 

  209  Brandon Arehart, 11        28:46.9    9:17 

Total Time = 1:49:44.8     Total Places = 757 

 

28. Mineral Ridge 

   79  Tyler Mohr, 12             18:58.7    6:07 

  159  Mike Lasher, 12            21:12.5    6:50 

  170  Richard Benge, 12          21:34.1    6:57 

  171  Ryan Crump, 9              21:44.9    7:01 

  188  Seth James, 10             22:59.6    7:25 

  191  Zach Brewer, 12            23:03.7    7:26 

Total Time = 1:46:29.6     Total Places = 767 

 

29. Jackson-Milton 

   76  Devin Seka, 10             18:54.7    6:06 

  113  Caleb Spalding, 10         19:52.9    6:25 

  184  Jacob Lattimer, 10         22:32.6    7:16 

  195  Joshua Westhead, 9         24:24.3    7:52 

  202  Chris Bailey, 10           24:53.7    8:02 

Total Time = 1:50:38.1     Total Places = 770 

 

30. Columbiana 

   83  Reid Fleeson, 12           19:11.8    6:12 

  142  Tyler Burgess, 9           20:28.6    6:36 

  167  Justin Pasco, 9            21:25.1    6:55 

  192  Hunter Dauterman, 9        23:07.6    7:28 

  205  Jesse Cannella, 10         25:53.9    8:21 

Total Time = 1:50:06.9     Total Places = 789 

 

31. Norwayne 

  132  Tanner Herbert, 10         20:15.0    6:32 

  147  Etienne May, 10            20:35.1    6:38 

  174  Levi May, 12               21:54.1    7:04 

  186  Seth Webster, 9            22:46.5    7:21 

  194  Joe Laws, 9                24:09.4    7:48 

  197  Jared Shilling, 12         24:30.1    7:54 

Total Time = 1:49:39.9     Total Places = 833 

 

32. B C. Western Reserve 

  182  Ian Hames, 10              22:17.7    7:12 

  189  Patrick Jennings, 11       23:00.1    7:25 

  203  Cole Rowbottom, 9          25:14.8    8:09 

  206  Donny Duda, 10             26:17.5    8:29 

  208  Nathan Engler, 10          27:00.1    8:43 

  210  Nick Engler, 9             30:39.3    9:53 

Total Time = 2:03:50.0     Total Places = 988 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Cory Glines, 12            15:37.6    5:02  St. Thomas Aquinas    



    2  Kyle Polman, 12            15:41.7    5:04  Independence          

    3  Patrick Kunkel, 12         16:03.3    5:11  McDonald              

    4  Bobby Johnson, 11          16:10.4    5:13  McDonald              

    5  Tim Nichols, 12            16:15.4    5:15  South Range           

    6  Logan Kettlewell, 12       16:22.2    5:17  Garaway               

    7  Wyatt Hartman, 12          16:35.7    5:21  Maplewood             

    8  Adam Berry, 12             16:56.0    5:28  Hawken                

    9  Corey Leasure, 12          16:56.6    5:28  St. John Central      

   10  Shane Berger, 11           16:57.0    5:28  W S. Northwestern     

   11  Brady Yoder, 12            16:57.5    5:28  Garaway               

   12  Solomon Yoder, 11          17:01.7    5:30  Maplewood             

   13  Derek Morrison, 10         17:01.8    5:30  Maplewood             

   14  Ryan Kuzilla, 12           17:02.1    5:30  Independence          

   15  Nathan Dornback, 12        17:02.8    5:30  Berkshire             

   16  Tristan Dahmen, 9          17:05.9    5:31  Maplewood             

   17  John Brett, 11             17:06.8    5:31  Gilmour Academy       

   18  Alexander Clapacs, 11      17:13.2    5:33  Gilmour Academy       

   19  Allan Coviello, 11         17:16.9    5:34  McDonald              

   20  Alex Shrock, 11            17:18.8    5:35  Garaway               

   21  Alexander Ulatowski, 11    17:20.8    5:36  Gilmour Academy       

   22  Mike Dahmen, 12            17:25.8    5:37  Maplewood             

   23  Cameron Rusnak, 12         17:27.0    5:38  Open Door Christian   

   24  William Morgan, 11         17:30.2    5:39  Rootstown             

   25  Tyler Smith, 12            17:34.9    5:40  McDonald              

   26  Matt Detzel, 11            17:37.4    5:41  Trinity               

   27  John Anderson              17:38.9    5:42  BeVerly Fort Fry      

   28  Caleb Morehart, 10         17:39.6    5:42  Garaway               



   29  David Natoli, 10           17:40.8    5:42  McDonald              

   30  Jim Weaverling, 12         17:42.2    5:43  Smithville            

   31  Tommy Weiner, 11           17:44.0    5:43  Smithville            

   32  Owenm Reeher               17:44.8    5:43  Badger                

   33  Blake Yoder, 10            17:45.6    5:44  Garaway               

   34  Adam Filla, 12             17:46.0    5:44  Cardinal              

   35  James Nedrich, 11          17:48.2    5:45  Trinity               

   36  Zach Klueber, 12           17:49.8    5:45  Greensburg-Salem      

   37  Ronnie Simpson, 11         17:55.4    5:47  Berkshire             

   38  Iain Laymon, 12            17:58.8    5:48  Berkshire             

   39  Brandon Phillips, 10       18:01.2    5:49  Gilmour Academy       

   40  Tim Hlad, 10               18:01.7    5:49  Berkshire             

   41  Zach Hawout, 10            18:03.2    5:49  McDonald              

   42  Evan Ferrell, 12           18:04.0    5:50  Rootstown             

   43  James Kataro, 11           18:05.1    5:50  United                

   44  Joe Hamilton, 11           18:06.9    5:51  Newbury               

   45  Adam Thompson, 10          18:08.2    5:51  Berkshire             

   46  Nathan Laubacher, 10       18:08.6    5:51  St. Thomas Aquinas    

   47  Matt Cheeseman             18:08.7    5:51  BeVerly Fort Fry      

   48  Ben Stebelton, 9           18:08.8    5:51  South Range           

   49  Garrett Anderson, 10       18:10.4    5:52  South Range           

   50  Brendan Coyne, 11          18:10.4    5:52  Gilmour Academy       

   51  Andrew McCoy, 9            18:13.9    5:53  W S. Northwestern     

   52  Thomas Hollis, 12          18:15.4    5:53  Gilmour Academy       

   53  Danny Price, 11            18:16.1    5:54  Tuscar. C C.          

   54  Matt Beskitt, 11           18:16.1    5:54  St. Thomas Aquinas    

   55  Jay O'Donnell, 10          18:18.6    5:54  Tuscar. C C.          



   56  Brett Smith, 11            18:19.9    5:55  Greensburg-Salem      

   57  Nicholas Millet, 11        18:21.3    5:55  Berkshire             

   58  Ford McElroy               18:22.2    5:56  BeVerly Fort Fry      

   59  Dominic Farolino, 11       18:23.0    5:56  St. Thomas Aquinas    

   60  Shane Bender, 10           18:23.8    5:56  Independence          

   61  Nathanael Toth, 10         18:24.0    5:56  Carpe Diem Acad.      

   62  Andrew Craig, 12           18:24.3    5:56  Greensburg-Salem      

   63  Scott Rupe, 11             18:25.1    5:56  Maplewood             

   64  Drew Yoder, 10             18:26.9    5:57  Kid. Cent. Christian  

   65  Zack Fedyski, 9            18:28.3    5:58  McDonald              

   66  Erik Raulinaitis, 12       18:29.2    5:58  Trinity               

   67  Grant Walder, 11           18:29.6    5:58  Smithville            

   68  Jared Swogger, 9           18:31.7    5:59  Maplewood             

   69  Trent Weber, 12            18:34.1    5:59  Smithville            

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   70  Nate Walker, 10            18:35.1    6:00  Berkshire             

   71  Aaron Ebbert, 11           18:35.2    6:00  St. John Central      

   72  Paul-Henry Schoenhagen, 11 18:36.0    6:00  Gilmour Academy       

   73  Ryan Trout, 12             18:37.5    6:00  Greensburg-Salem      

   74  Daniel Loomis, 9           18:38.7    6:01  McDonald              

   75  David Wisniewski, 9        18:40.8    6:02  Independence          

   76  Nathaniel Schultz, 9       18:40.9    6:02  Berkshire             

   77  Nick Tremaglio, 11         18:41.4    6:02  Kirtland              

   78  Joseph Kataro, 10          18:47.3    6:04  United                

   79  Mark McGuire, 9            18:47.7    6:04  David Anderson        

   80  Patrick McCarthy, 12       18:48.2    6:04  McDonald              

   81  Sam Miller, 12             18:48.4    6:04  Kid. Cent. Christian  

   82  Matt Terrano, 9            18:51.3    6:05  Independence          

   83  Justin Yoder, 12           18:53.0    6:05  Cardinal              

   84  Nick D'Antonio, 11         18:53.9    6:06  Mogadore              

   85  Devin Seka, 10             18:54.7    6:06  Jackson-Milton        

   86  John Belitz, 11            18:56.0    6:06  Independence          

   87  Anthony Michna, 12         18:56.2    6:06  St. Thomas Aquinas    

   88  Bryce Street, 10           18:57.0    6:07  McDonald              

   89  Nate Keeney, 9             18:57.0    6:07  Maplewood             

   90  Tyler Mohr, 12             18:58.7    6:07  Mineral Ridge         

   91  Dillon Melby, 10           18:58.9    6:07  Rootstown             

   92  Erich Berger, 10           19:02.1    6:08  W S. Northwestern     

   93  Austin Ambrose, 12         19:03.0    6:09  Berkshire             

   94  Seth Murray, 12            19:05.3    6:09  McDonald              

   95  Nick Miller, 10            19:06.8    6:10  East Canton           

   96  Colton Kellogg             19:08.1    6:10  Badger                



   97  Marco Mediati, 9           19:09.0    6:11  McDonald              

   98  Reid Fleeson, 12           19:11.8    6:12  Columbiana            

   99  Matt Colpo, 10             19:12.4    6:12  Rootstown             

  100  John Tarchick, 12          19:14.2    6:12  Lordstown             

  101  Louis Liming, 11           19:14.9    6:13  Lordstown             

  102  Andrew Addessi, 9          19:15.3    6:13  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  103  Collin Appleby, 11         19:15.4    6:13  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  104  Andrew Cook, 10            19:15.7    6:13  Berkshire             

  105  Gerome Spino, 12           19:16.0    6:13  Greensburg-Salem      

  106  Brian Kelzer, 11           19:17.2    6:13  McDonald              

  107  Luke Mullins, 12           19:17.4    6:13  Lordstown             

  108  Kevin Goodrich, 12         19:17.5    6:13  Hawken                

  109  Jacob Ress, 12             19:25.9    6:16  Rootstown             

  110  Andrew Bagley, 12          19:27.0    6:16  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  111  Dakota Thomas, 9           19:27.0    6:16  Garaway               

  112  Bissan Abboud, 11          19:29.0    6:17  Gilmour Academy       

  113  Colin McCauley, 9          19:30.7    6:18  East Canton           

  114  Vincent Goddard, 10        19:30.8    6:18  Lordstown             

  115  Kyle Hinton, 9             19:31.7    6:18  W S. Northwestern     

  116  Colin Driggs, 10           19:32.4    6:18  Gilmour Academy       

  117  Paul Kellar, 9             19:33.7    6:19  Maplewood             

  118  Quintin Webb               19:34.2    6:19  BeVerly Fort Fry      

  119  Austin Ward                19:34.7    6:19  Badger                

  120  Tad Resch, 12              19:35.0    6:19  Gilmour Academy       

  121  Jordan Roush, 10           19:35.6    6:19  South Range           

  122  Justin Barzak, 12          19:37.8    6:20  Maplewood             

  123  Brennan Donahue, 12        19:38.8    6:20  St. John Central      

  124  Michael Shilling, 11       19:39.4    6:20  Dalton                

  125  R J. Weston, 12            19:39.5    6:20  East Canton           

  126  Stephan Look, 12           19:39.6    6:21  Kirtland              

  127  Dan Carmany, 9             19:41.2    6:21  Open Door Christian   

  128  Preston Michalski, 10      19:41.6    6:21  Lordstown             

  129  Matt Roush                 19:44.5    6:22  BeVerly Fort Fry      

  130  Anthony Silvis, 12         19:45.5    6:22  Dalton                

  131  Zack Temple, 9             19:46.4    6:23  Newbury               

  132  Brad Niepokny, 11          19:46.9    6:23  Independence          

  133  John Richardson, 10        19:47.2    6:23  Mogadore              

  134  Hunter Thompson, 10        19:47.6    6:23  David Anderson        

  135  Colin Jedrzejek, 9         19:48.3    6:23  Independence          

  136  Lucas Garland, 9           19:49.7    6:24  McDonald              

  137  Allen Metz, 10             19:51.2    6:24  Lordstown             

  138  Noah Menuez, 10            19:51.4    6:24  Dalton                

  139  Nick Rossi, 10             19:51.9    6:24  Greensburg-Salem      

  140  Matt Hunter, 10            19:52.5    6:25  Smithville            

  141  Caleb Spalding, 10         19:52.9    6:25  Jackson-Milton        

  142  Charles Butler, 11         19:54.1    6:25  East Palestine        

  143  Max Trubiano, 11           19:56.1    6:26  Kirtland              

  144  Alex Ricketts, 9           19:57.6    6:26  McDonald              

  145  Vincent Zehentbauer, 10    19:57.9    6:26  United                

  146  Joshua Toth, 9             19:59.5    6:27  Carpe Diem Acad.      

  147  Jacob Zeltman, 12          19:59.8    6:27  Dalton                

  148  Josh Minnick, 11           20:00.0    6:27  Cardinal              

  149  Ben Woods, 10              20:00.0    6:27  Bristol               

  150  Garrett Holubeck, 11       20:00.3    6:27  St. John Central      

  151  Dean Wasil, 12             20:01.5    6:28  Open Door Christian   

  152  Zachary Asher, 9           20:01.5    6:28  Gilmour Academy       

  153  John Anderson              20:01.8    6:28  BeVerly Fort Fry      

  154  Jacob Dennis, 12           20:01.9    6:28  Hawken                

  155  John Gudz, 9               20:03.3    6:28  Trinity               

  156  Matt Mroczynski, 9         20:05.5    6:29  Independence          

  157  David Stotlar, 10          20:08.6    6:30  Berkshire             

  158  Christian Lewis, 11        20:09.1    6:30  Greensburg-Salem      

  159  Ben O'Donnell, 11          20:09.8    6:30  Tuscar. C C.          



  160  Zachary Fritts, 9          20:10.1    6:30  Dalton                

  161  Gregory Fritts, 9          20:10.4    6:30  Dalton                

  162  Logan Hershberger, 10      20:12.7    6:31  Garaway               

  163  Mike Olegario, 12          20:13.2    6:31  Trinity               

  164  Dan Sheppard, 10           20:14.0    6:32  Trinity               

  165  Corey Shupp, 10            20:14.9    6:32  Hawken                

  166  Tanner Herbert, 10         20:15.0    6:32  Norwayne              

  167  Ethan Blaze, 10            20:15.9    6:32  Independence          

  168  Sam Schlang, 11            20:16.3    6:32  Hawken                

  169  Adam Schuler, 9            20:16.5    6:32  Gilmour Academy       

  170  Sean Clemons, 10           20:16.8    6:32  St. John Central      

  171  Joe Caporale, 10           20:18.0    6:33  East Palestine        

  172  Dakota Medley, 9           20:18.2    6:33  Newbury               

  173  Chris Brown, 9             20:19.3    6:33  Kirtland              

  174  Ian Zaleski, 12            20:20.4    6:34  Dalton                

  175  Jake Greer, 10             20:23.2    6:35  Dalton                

  176  Josh Mansfield, 9          20:24.8    6:35  Kirtland              

  177  Zach Young, 9              20:24.9    6:35  United                

  178  Steven Stotlar, 10         20:25.1    6:35  Berkshire             

  179  Charlie Woodrum, 10        20:26.2    6:36  Maplewood             

  180  Adam Price, 10             20:28.1    6:36  Tuscar. C C.          

  181  Tyler Burgess, 9           20:28.6    6:36  Columbiana            

  182  Andrew Norton, 10          20:29.8    6:37  Trinity               

  183  Anthony Onderko, 10        20:32.0    6:37  Lordstown             

  184  Kevin Cummings, 9          20:32.1    6:37  Kirtland              

  185  Wyatt Baer, 10             20:34.1    6:38  Smithville            

  186  Etienne May, 10            20:35.1    6:38  Norwayne              

  187  Logan Foster, 12           20:36.1    6:39  East Palestine        

  188  Kevin Pryatel, 10          20:38.0    6:39  Gilmour Academy       

  189  Ian Weiner, 9              20:39.3    6:40  Smithville            

  190  Nick Liska, 10             20:40.5    6:40  Trinity               

  191  Nick Meyer, 10             20:43.3    6:41  Kirtland              

  192  John Laubacher, 9          20:44.3    6:41  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  193  Rick Starkey, 12           20:50.0    6:43  Maplewood             

  194  Tyler Sodee, 12            20:51.2    6:44  Cardinal              

  195  Jacob Wolni, 11            20:51.8    6:44  United                

  196  Christian Noreika, 10      20:51.9    6:44  Cardinal              

  197  Zach Watkins, 11           20:55.4    6:45  W S. Northwestern     

  198  Justin Woodruff, 9         20:56.3    6:45  Smithville            

  199  Brandon Neikerk, 9         20:56.8    6:45  Cardinal              

  200  Drew Zaborowski, 10        21:07.8    6:49  Open Door Christian   

  201  Anthony Zarlinga, 11       21:08.7    6:49  United                

  202  Zack Howard, 9             21:09.9    6:50  Bristol               

  203  Blake Coffman, 11          21:10.2    6:50  W S. Northwestern     

  204  Will Sumser, 11            21:12.3    6:50  Dalton                

  205  Justin Oney                21:12.3    6:50  Badger                

  206  Mike Lasher, 12            21:12.5    6:50  Mineral Ridge         

  207  Matt Salmen, 11            21:16.2    6:52  United                

  208  Chris Lang, 12             21:16.3    6:52  East Canton           

  209  Kyle Deubel, 12            21:17.3    6:52  Rootstown             

  210  Tyler Hilliard, 12         21:18.1    6:52  Rootstown             

  211  James Molnar, 9            21:18.4    6:52  East Palestine        

  212  David Rebraca, 9           21:21.0    6:53  McDonald              

  213  Jeremy Krese, 10           21:21.5    6:53  Tuscar. C C.          

  214  Noah Zaleski, 9            21:22.2    6:54  Open Door Christian   

  215  Jake Caniford, 9           21:23.5    6:54  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  216  Justin Pasco, 9            21:25.1    6:55  Columbiana            

  217  Brandon Saraniti, 10       21:25.3    6:55  Trinity               

  218  Mike Nozak, 9              21:26.1    6:55  Trinity               

  219  Sawyer Topovski, 12        21:29.4    6:56  W S. Northwestern     

  220  Drew Berger, 10            21:31.4    6:57  East Canton           

  221  Richard Benge, 12          21:34.1    6:57  Mineral Ridge         

  222  Nathan Alderfer, 12        21:34.7    6:58  Garaway               
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  223  Levi Cooper, 12            21:43.9    7:01  United                

  224  Ryan Crump, 9              21:44.9    7:01  Mineral Ridge         

  225  Joey Toth, 12              21:45.5    7:01  Cardinal              

  226  Sam Weiland, 9             21:46.3    7:01  East Canton           

  227  Chris Hicks, 12            21:46.6    7:01  Trinity               

  228  Adam Anielski, 10          21:47.3    7:02  Independence          

  229  Levi May, 12               21:54.1    7:04  Norwayne              

  230  Mike Michota, 9            21:54.2    7:04  Independence          

  231  Josh Adams, 12             21:54.8    7:04  East Palestine        

  232  Ben Braun, 12              21:54.8    7:04  Garaway               

  233  Garrick Allen, 12          21:57.6    7:05  Smithville            

  234  Ian Kinnaird, 12           22:03.5    7:07  Newbury               

  235  Mack Thompson, 11          22:03.7    7:07  East Canton           

  236  Logan Galbraith, 10        22:04.9    7:07  Kid. Cent. Christian  

  237  Dan Eschman, 10            22:06.0    7:08  Maplewood             

  238  David Goclan, 11           22:06.3    7:08  St. John Central      

  239  Brad Horst, 12             22:07.6    7:08  Dalton                

  240  David King, 11             22:08.3    7:08  Mogadore              

  241  Chase Frazee, 11           22:08.4    7:09  Kirtland              

  242  Mark Donahue, 9            22:08.9    7:09  St. John Central      

  243  George Clark, 10           22:16.9    7:11  Seb. McKinley         

  244  Ian Hames, 10              22:17.7    7:12  B C. Western Reserve  

  245  Max Baechle, 10            22:19.3    7:12  Dalton                

  246  Alec Wolff, 10             22:21.3    7:13  Cardinal              

  247  Andrew Bock, 10            22:22.5    7:13  United                

  248  Justin Delong, 9           22:24.4    7:14  East Canton           

  249  Tim Henry, 12              22:27.8    7:15  Newbury               

  250  Jacob Lattimer, 10         22:32.6    7:16  Jackson-Milton        

  251  Logan Daw, 10              22:37.9    7:18  Cardinal              

  252  Michael Palumbo, 11        22:38.9    7:18  Gilmour Academy       

  253  Jason Reinhardt, 10        22:40.6    7:19  Dalton                

  254  Nick Imbrogno, 11          22:43.5    7:20  Open Door Christian   

  255  Andrew Silvis, 12          22:44.0    7:20  Dalton                

  256  Seth Webster, 9            22:46.5    7:21  Norwayne              

  257  Carsten Weizer, 10         22:47.2    7:21  Cardinal              

  258  Scott Grisso, 9            22:47.9    7:21  Kirtland              

  259  Tim Nguyen, 12             22:48.1    7:21  Tuscar. C C.          

  260  Matt Gates, 10             22:52.3    7:23  Cardinal              

  261  Seth James, 10             22:59.6    7:25  Mineral Ridge         

  262  Patrick Jennings, 11       23:00.1    7:25  B C. Western Reserve  

  263  Austin Morris, 9           23:03.5    7:26  St. John Central      

  264  Alex Murray, 11            23:03.7    7:26  Kid. Cent. Christian  

  265  Zach Brewer, 12            23:03.7    7:26  Mineral Ridge         

  266  Alexander Yokules, 9       23:05.1    7:27  Berkshire             

  267  Hunter Dauterman, 9        23:07.6    7:28  Columbiana            

  268  Isaac Smith, 11            23:21.3    7:32  W S. Northwestern     

  269  Zach Troy, 10              23:21.8    7:32  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  270  Wayne Guy, 10              23:29.3    7:35  East Palestine        

  271  Simon Livingston, 11       23:44.1    7:39  W S. Northwestern     

  272  Thomas Meadowcroft, 11     23:54.8    7:43  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  273  Logan T. Swartzentruber, 10 

                                 24:01.6    7:45  Dalton                

  274  Joe Laws, 9                24:09.4    7:48  Norwayne              

  275  Nick Krasnoschlik, 9       24:16.5    7:50  Independence          

  276  Joshua Westhead, 9         24:24.3    7:52  Jackson-Milton        

  277  Daniel King, 9             24:25.4    7:53  Mogadore              

  278  Jared Shilling, 12         24:30.1    7:54  Norwayne              

  279  Sean McNamee, 9            24:30.2    7:54  Mogadore              

  280  Danny Kekedy, 10           24:36.4    7:56  Newbury               

  281  Bennett Triplett, 9        24:36.4    7:56  Tuscar. C C.          



  282  Matt Stefancin, 11         24:36.8    7:56  Newbury               

  283  Calvin Moser, 10           24:46.3    7:59  Smithville            
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  284  Caleb Pierce, 9            24:46.7    8:00  Smithville            

  285  Ben Takitch, 9             24:53.6    8:02  Trinity               

  286  Chris Bailey, 10           24:53.7    8:02  Jackson-Milton        

  287  Cole Rowbottom, 9          25:14.8    8:09  B C. Western Reserve  

  288  Christian Greathouse, 9    25:19.3    8:10  Mogadore              

  289  Tyler Christoff, 10        25:30.3    8:14  McDonald              

  290  Luke Warkall, 9            25:36.3    8:16  Garaway               

  291  Chase Skufca, 12           25:43.7    8:18  McDonald              

  292  Jesse Cannella, 10         25:53.9    8:21  Columbiana            

  293  Luke Smith, 9              25:58.1    8:23  Dalton                

  294  Clay Raber, 11             26:12.3    8:27  Smithville            

  295  Donny Duda, 10             26:17.5    8:29  B C. Western Reserve  

  296  Elliot Bowen, 9            26:55.5    8:41  Kid. Cent. Christian  

  297  Nathan Engler, 10          27:00.1    8:43  B C. Western Reserve  

  298  Chris O'Leary, 10          27:12.6    8:47  Trinity               

  299  Noah Sturgeon, 10          27:47.7    8:58  David Anderson        
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  300  Andrew Teece, 12           28:01.4    9:02  Dalton                

  301  Brandon Arehart, 11        28:46.9    9:17  Mogadore              

  302  Nick Engler, 9             30:39.3    9:53  B C. Western Reserve  

  303  Eric Kurtz, 11             30:48.4    9:56  W S. Northwestern     
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  304  Chad Fernell, 10           33:55.1   10:56  Kid. Cent. Christian  
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